
21 AUGUST THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 2479 

Tariff Notice No. 1980/163-Applicationsfor Approval Declined 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows 
have been declined: 

Port Appn. Tariff 
Item 

Goods 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

WN 

AK 

WN 

AK 

AK 

AK 

No. 

7801 34.02.000 AntaroxBL214, CA887, CO980, CO987, NR-20surfactants .. 

7867 

7798 

7803 

7810 

7808 

7802 

7804 

7647 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

Comperlan K.D., a raw material, peculiar for use in cosmetic and 
pharmaceutical preparations 

Copolymer 845, an organic surface active agent 

Fenafix LT-13, peculiar for use in improving wet fastness of dyes on 
cellulose fibres 

Gafac: RB400, RD510, RE410, RE870, RK500, RM410, RO310, 
RP710, AS410 surfactants 

Gafamide CDD-518, peculiar for use in detergents 

Gaftex 317, CD-169, EClOl, KF, LF120, LNll0, P-114, 5111, RA195, 
textile auxiliary surfacts 

Solvofen W328, water soluble acid, peculiar for use as a corrosion 
inhibitor 

Synoil 116, peculiar for use as an emulsion stabiliser 

7776 34.02.000 Tegacid, peculiar for use in making hair care products 

7717 34. 02. 000 Texapon SBN, peculiar for use in shampoos 

7543 35.06.000 Adhaesium machinery mounting compound 

7546 39 .01.005 

7570 39.02.015 

Butylated melamine resin, BE615, peculiar for use in paint manufacture 
and industrial stoving resin 

Acco strength 86, resin, peculiar for use in paper manufacture 

7 593 39. 01 . 115 Scotch brand 842 pouch tape 

2087 81.04.019 Expanded mesh and other wrought titanium 

7712 85.01.00l"'L 
85.01.019f 

1355 85.15.059 

7640 85.22.019 

7622 85.28.000 

7699 90.14.011 

External rotor electric motors, either single or three phase, peculiar to 
use for incorporation into electric fans 

UHF paging system (2 stations, 40 receivers and other associated equip
ment), peculiar to use in communications within power stations 

Enertec linear kinetic cell, peculiar for use in water treatment (in pre
vention of scale and similar deposits in boilers, steam cookers, etc.) 

Neon lamps fitted with lead wire and resistor assembly .. 

Pressure gauges, peculiar for use in making automotive compression 
testers 

Dated at Wellington this 21st day of August 1980. 

Applications Advertised 

Tariff I 
Notice No. 

1980/105 

1980/105 

1980/105 

1980/105 

1980/105 

1980/105 

1980/105 

1980/105 

1980/105 

1980/105 

1980/105 

1980/102 

1980/102 

1980/102 

1980/102 

1980/102 

1980/105 

1980/20 

1980/102 

1980/102 

1980/105 

Gazette 
No. 

66, 12 June 1980, 
p. 1763 

66, 12 June 1980, 
p. 1763 

66, 12 June 1980, 
p.1763 

66, 12 June 1980, 
p. 1763 

66,. 12 June 1980, 
p. 1763 

66, 12 June 1980, 
p. 1763 

66, 12 June 1980, 
p. 1763 

66, 12 June 1980, 
p. 1763 

66, 12 June 1980, 
p. 1763 

66, 12 June 1980, 
p. 1763 

66, 12 June 1980, 
p.1763 

63, 5 June 1980, 
p. 1705 

63, 5 June 1980, 
p. 1705 

63, 5 June 1980, 
p. 1705 

63, 5 June 1980, 
p. 1705 

63, 5 June 1980, 
p. 1705 

66, 12 June 1980, 
p. 1763 

7, 7 February 1980, 
p.273 

63, 5 June 1980, 
p. 1705 

63, 5 June 1980, 
p. 1705 

66, 12 June 1980, 
p. 1763 

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs, 

Notice by Examiner of Commercial Practices of Consents to a Merger and Takeover Proposal 

PURSUANT to Section 69 of the Commerce Act 1975, the Director of Business Practices of the Department of Trade and Industry the duly 
authorised delegate of the Examiner of Commercial Practices, hereby gives notice of the following merger and takeover proposal 'to which 
he has consented. 
Person by or on behalf of whom notice was 
given in terms of section 68 (1) of the Commerce 

Act 1975 
Matahi Farms Ltd., Rawanui Farm Ltd., Waiau 

Station Properties Ltd., and Waiau Station 
Ltd. 

Proposal Date of Consent 

Matahi Farms Ltd., and Rawanui Farm Ltd., will acquire the land 14 August 1980 
known as Waiau Station from Waiau Station Properties Ltd., and 
the livestock, chattels and sundry farm assets situated on that prop-
erty and held by Waiau Station Ltd. 

Dated at Wellington this 14th day of August 1980. 
G.D. STRINGER, Director of Business Practices. 


