THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1980/163—Applications for Approval Declined

NOTICE is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows have been declined:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Applications Advertised	
				Tariff Notice No.	Gazette No.
AK	7801	34.02.000	Antarox BL214, CA887, CO980, CO987, NR-20 surfactants	1980/105	66, 12 June 1980 p. 1763
AK	7867	34.02.000	Comperlan K.D., a raw material, peculiar for use in cosmetic and pharmaceutical preparations	1980/105	66, 12 June 1980 p. 1763
AK	7798	34.02.000	Copolymer 845, an organic surface active agent	1980/105	66, 12 June 1980 p. 1763
AK	7803	34.02.000	Fenafix LT-13, peculiar for use in improving wet fastness of dyes on cellulose fibres	1980/105	66, 12 June 1980 p. 1763
AK	7810	34.02.000	Gafac: RB400, RD510, RE410, RE870, RK500, RM410, RO310, RP710, A\$410 surfactants	1980/105	66, 12 June 1980 p. 1763
AK	7808	34.02.000	Gafamide CDD-518, peculiar for use in detergents	1980/105	66, 12 June 1980 p. 1763
AK	7802	34.02.000	Gaftex 317, CD-169, EC101, KF, LF120, LN110, P-114, 5111, RA195, textile auxiliary surfacts	1980/105	66, 12 June 1980 p. 1763
AK	7804	34.02.000	Solvofen W328, water soluble acid, peculiar for use as a corrosion inhibitor	1980/105	66, 12 June 1980 p. 1763
AK	7647	34.02.000	Synoil 116, peculiar for use as an emulsion stabiliser	1980/105	66, 12 June 1980 p. 1763
AK	7776	34.02.000	Tegacid, peculiar for use in making hair care products	1980/105	66, 12 June 1980 p. 1763
AK	7717	34.02.000	Texapon SBN, peculiar for use in shampoos	1980/105	66, 12 June 1980 p. 1763
AK	7543	35.06.000	Adhaesium machinery mounting compound	1980/102	63, 5 June 1980 p. 1705
AK	7546	39.01.005	Butylated melamine resin, BE615, peculiar for use in paint manufacture and industrial stoving resin	1980/102	63, 5 June 1980 p. 1705
AK	7570	39.02.015	Acco strength 86, resin, peculiar for use in paper manufacture	1980/102	63, 5 June 1980 p. 1705
AK	7593	39.01.115	Scotch brand 842 pouch tape	1980/102	63, 5 June 1980 p. 1705
WN	2087	81.04.019	Expanded mesh and other wrought titanium	1980/102	63, 5 June 1980 p. 1705
AK	7712	85.01.001 \ 85.01.019 \	External rotor electric motors, either single or three phase, peculiar to use for incorporation into electric fans	1980/105	66, 12 June 1980 p. 1763
WN	1355	85.15.059	UHF paging system (2 stations, 40 receivers and other associated equipment), peculiar to use in communications within power stations	1980/20	7, 7 February 1980 p. 273
AK	7640	85.22.019	Enertee linear kinetic cell, peculiar for use in water treatment (in prevention of scale and similar deposits in boilers, steam cookers, etc.)	1980/102	63, 5 June 1980 p. 1705
AK	7622	85.28.000	Neon lamps fitted with lead wire and resistor assembly	1980/102	63, 5 June 1980
AK	7699	90.14.011	Pressure gauges, peculiar for use in making automotive compression testers	1980/105	p. 1705 66, 12 June 1980 p. 1763

Dated at Wellington this 21st day of August 1980.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Notice by Examiner of Commercial Practices of Consents to a Merger and Takeover Proposal

Pursuant to Section 69 of the Commerce Act 1975, the Director of Business Practices of the Department of Trade and Industry, the duly authorised delegate of the Examiner of Commercial Practices, hereby gives notice of the following merger and takeover proposal to which he has consented.

Person by or on behalf of whom notice was given in terms of section 68 (1) of the Commerce
Act 1975

Proposal

Date of Consent 14 August 1980

Matahi Farms Ltd., Rawanui Farm Ltd., Waiau Station Properties Ltd., and Waiau Station Ltd.

Matahi Farms Ltd., and Rawanui Farm Ltd., will acquire the land known as Waiau Station from Waiau Station Properties Ltd., and the livestock, chattels and sundry farm assets situated on that property and held by Waiau Station Ltd.

Dated at Wellington this 14th day of August 1980.

G. D. STRINGER, Director of Business Practices.